(11,856) Minority interests on Embedded Value as at 30 June 2024

18 Group Embedded Value as at 30 June 2024 568,766

19 Embedded Value as at 30 June 2024 per share (RMB) 59.12

Note: Figures may not be additive due to rounding

VI. Sensitivity Analysis

In consideration of the uncertainties as to future experience, we have evaluated the sensitivity of the value of in force business and

the value of half year’s sales of CPIC Life as at 30 June 2024 to changes in key assumptions. In determining the sensitivity results, only

the relevant cashflow assumption and risk discount rate assumption has been changed, while all other assumptions have been left

unchanged.

Alternative sensitivity scenarios are shown for the following:

 > Risk discount rate “+ / - 50 basis points”

 > Investment return “+ / - 50 basis points”

 > Mortality “+ / - 10%”

 > Morbidity “+10%”

 > Lapse and surrender rates “+ / - 10%”

 > Expenses “+10%”

The following table shows the sensitivity results of the value of in force business and the value of half year’s sales after cost of

required capital held.

Unit: RMB Million

Value of In Force Business After Cost of
Required Capital Held

Value of Half Year’s Sales After Cost of
Required Capital Held

Base 252,251 9,037

Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 242,767 8,575

Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 262,561 9,539

Investment return “+50 basis points” 306,694 11,537

Investment return “-50 basis points” 198,167 6,529

Mortality “+10%” 250,799 8,939

Mortality “-10%” 253,702 9,136

Morbidity “+10%” 243,916 8,894

Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 254,218 8,896

Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 250,201 9,192

Expenses “+10%” 248,712 8,635

Corporate
governance

P53  Report of the Board of Directors and significant events

P63  Changes in the share capital and shareholders' profile

P67  Directors, supervisors and senior management

P71  Corporate governance

P77  Environmental and social responsibilities

Report of the Board of Directors
and significant events

Corporate governance
Report of the Board of Directors and significant events

54 China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd.

1
Implementation of profit distribution plan

The Company distributed a cash dividend of RMB1.02 per share (tax included) in accordance with the “Resolution on Profit